11.

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

09-22-2003



SHEET

Docket No.:

8758-89376

NLY

Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	102555420	0	э attached original do	cuments or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving	ing party(ies):	
Agrotech, Inc.		Name	u Dalah & Daniele		
		Name	e: Ralph S. Daniels		<u>, </u>
		Intern	al Address:	- KY (1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street	t Address: _509 W. Cra	awford Street	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
□ Corporation-State Texas	•	City:	Denison	State: <u>IX</u> _	_ ZIP: <u></u>
Other		⊠ ind	dividual(s) citizenship	US	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No		ssociation		
		_	eneral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			mited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	1	orporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐		j	ther		
Other		1 -	inee is not domiciled in the U ation is	Inited States, a dome	estic N
Execution Date: July 10, 2003		(Desig	nations must be a separate d		5
		Additio	nal name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	N
4. Application number(s) or registration n	iumbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
75/465,231			2,029,286	2,190,037	
			2,136,344		
			2,133,540	2,331,704	
	Additional numbers		Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			number of applications		7
concerning document should be maile		regis	trations involved:		
Name: <u>Daniel M. Gurfinkel</u>		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$280	.00
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		N21 -	'aalaaad		
·			Enclosed		
		A	authorized to be charge	d to deposit acco	ount
Chart Address 120 C Dissell Di		8. Depo	sit account number:		
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plan	<u></u>				
22nd Floor					
2003 DBYRNE 00000160 75465231	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>			1 1980 BLUU 11180 BBD 1808	
City: Chicago State		USE THIS S	PACE	F	1((2)) 2244 4442 1111 1041
	DO NOT	USE INIS S	PACE	08-29-2	2003
				U.S. Patent & TMOft	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is tru	ue and correct and any	attached copy is	a true cop
of the original document.					
Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,177		<u>/ } ~ </u>		08/26/2003	
Name of Person Signing		Siona	iture .	Date	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0909

11.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

AGROTECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of P.O. Box 1851, Sherman, Texas, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and has assigned to Ralph S. Daniels, an individual, having an address at 509 W. Crawford Street, Denison, Texas 75020, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark applications and registrations listed below, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto, including the goodwill generated by DFC AGROTECH, INC. (a Texas corporation) a wholly owned subsidiary of AGROTECH, INC., together with the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
DANIELS PROFESSIONAL PLANT FOOD	2,331,704
SCIENCE AND NATURE WORKING TOGETHER	75/465,231
DANIELS	2,133,540
SEED EXTRACT	2,190,037
GROWER TESTED, GROWER ENDORSED	2,136,344
NATURE'S SECRETS	2,364,795
DESIGN (beaker and flask)	2,029,286
IT ALL BEGINS WITH A SEED	2,044,599

AGROTECH, INC.

Ralph S. Daniels Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/29/2003 REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0910